CH \$215.00 850866

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion of TX entity to DE entity	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vendor Safe Technologies, LLC		11/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vendor Safe Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	7324 Southwest Freeway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77074	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85086623	GLOBAL SECURITY MESH		
Serial Number:	77947600	ACCUSLEUTH		
Registration Number:	3964225	TRUSTVAULT CERTIFICATE		
Registration Number:	3980080	VENDOR SAFE TECHNOLOGIES SECURE DATA. PR		
Serial Number:	77947525	SAQUICK		
Serial Number:	77947490	GLOBAL SECURITY MESH/VPN		
Registration Number:	3980078	VENDORSAFE		
Registration Number:	3106071	VSTI VENDOR SAFE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORAT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0164

900335409

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson		
SIGNATURE:	/jep/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2015		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=8-25-15 Vendor Safe Technologies 1-TM#page1.tif			
source=8-25-15 Vendor Safe Technologies 1-TM#page2.tif			
source=8-25-15 Vendor Safe Technologies 1-TM#page3.tif			
source=8-25-15 Vendor Safe Technologies 1-TM#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0165

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:52 PM 11/10/2014 FILED 07:50 PM 11/10/2014 SRV 141393628 - 5636993 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

VENDOR SAFE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Under Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Texas.
 - 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is November 28, 2007.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Vendor Safe Technologies, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Vendor Safe Technologies, LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

DM US 56330169-2.080427.0012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0166

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of November 10, 2014.

VENDOR SAFE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Name: Chris Melson Its: President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0167

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Caronalions Delivered 07:52 PM 11/10/2014 FILED 07:50 PM 11/10/2014 SRV 141393628 - 5636993 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

VENDOR SAFE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Vendor Safe Technologies, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The name and address of the registered agent of the Company upon whom process against it may be served is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of Natural 2014.

Name: Chris Melson Title: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0168

Schedule I

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Vendor Safe Technologies, LLC	Global Security Mesh	85086623 Abandoned	7/16/2010		
Vendor Safe Technologies, LLC	AccuSteuth	77947600 Abandoned	3/1/2010		
Vendor Safe Technologies, LLC	TrustVault Certificate	77947567	3/1/2010	3964225	5/24/2011
Vendor Safe Technologies, LLC	Vendor Safe Technologies Secure Data. Protect Business.	77947684	3/1/2010	3980080	6/21/2011
Vendor Safe Technologies, LLC	SAQuick	77947525 Abandoned	3/1/2010		
Vendor Safe Technologies, LLC	Global Security Mesh/VPN	77947490 Abandoned	7/16/2010		
Vendor Safe Technologies, LLC	vendorsafe	77947458	3/1/2010	3980078	6/21/2011
Vendor Safe Technologies, LLC	VSTI Vendor Safe Technologies Incorporated Our Business is Protecting Your Business	78507363 Cancelled	10/28/2004	3106071	6/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005607 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 08/25/2015